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Table ( 50 ):Comparative Analysis with Peer Country Groups *
Exports of Foreign Debt
Goodsand [Foreign Debt Service (% of

Real GDP
Real GDP (% Overall Budget

Current
Inflation Rate | Account (% of
GDP)

Per Capita
Change) Balance (% of GDP)
(% change)

Services (%of| (%of GDP) | Current Account
GDP) Receipts) "

I- W orld Bank: (Lower Middle Income Group) ?

Egypt *

2008 7.2 5.0 -6.8 1.7 0.5 34.8 20.1 3.9
2009 4.7 24 -6.9 16.2 -2.3 259 16.9 5.2
2010 5.1 2.8 -8.1 1.7 -2.0 21.7 15.9 45
2011 18 -0.6 -9.8 11.1 -2.6 20.7 15.2 45
2012 22 -0.03 -10.6 8.6 -3.9 175 13.2 45
2013 2.1 -0.01 -137 6.9 -2.1 17.7 17.3 4.6
Group Average

2009 5.0 = = 441 - 25.4 275 .
2010 7.8 - - 5.3 - 27.3 25.2 -
2011 5.5 -- - 7.3 - 29.0 249 -
2012 4.0 - - 4.6 - 276 - -
Philippines

2009 1.1 -0.5 -4.1 4.1 5.6 322 383 10.3
2010 7.6 5.8 -3.7 3.9 4.5 34.8 36.9 -
2011 36 1.9 = 46 3.1 32,0 33.9 -
2012 6.8 5.0 - 3.2 2.8 30.8 - -
India

2009 85 71 -7.5 109 -1.9 20.0 18.8 -
2010 105 9.1 - 12.0 -3.1 21.9 17.0 -
2011 6.3 5.0 - 8.9 -3.2 239 17.9 -
2012 3.2 1.9 - 9.3 - 238 - -
Morocco

2009 4.8 3.6 -2.2 1.0 -5.5 28.7 27.1 -
2010 36 24 -4.2 1.0 -4.3 33.2 29.0 -
2011 5.0 3.6 - 0.9 -8.1 35.6 29.3 -
2012 2.7 1.2 - 13 -10.0 36.2 - -
I1- IMF Classification: (Middle East and North Africa) ¥

Egypt *

2008 7.2 5.0 -6.8 1.7 0.5 34.8 20.1 3.9
2009 4.7 24 -6.9 16.2 -2.3 259 16.9 5.2
2010 5.1 2.8 -8.1 1.7 -2.0 21.7 15.9 45
2011 1.8 -0.6 -9.8 11.1 -2.6 20.7 15.2 45
2012 22 -0.03 -10.6 8.6 -3.9 175 13.2 4.5
2013 2.1 -0.01 -137 6.9 -2.1 17.7 17.3 4.6
Group Average

2009 2.8 -0.5 = 5.6 1.7 - 32.1 195
2010 5.2 = = 9.1 6.5 = 28.7 17.2
2011 3.9 - - 10.0 133 - 255 15.3
2012 4.6 = = 125 12.1 - 24.4 -
2013 23 - - 10.8 9.4 - 255 -
Iran

2009 4.0 2.5 - 104 2.6 - 6.0 -
2010 5.9 4.3 - 19.9 6.5 - 5.3 -
2011 3.0 1.9 - 218 12.0 - - -
2012 -1.9 -3.1 - 4.2 5.0 - - -
2013 -1.5 2.7 = 35.0 3.1 - -- -
Jordan

2009 55 3.2 -8.5 2.7 -3.3 - 217 -
2010 2.3 0.1 -5.4 6.1 -5.3 - 216 -
2011 26 0.3 - 3.3 -12.0 - -~ - > S
2012 2.8 05 - 7.2 -18.1 - - - z3
2013 33 0.9 - 3.2 -9.9 - - - E 3
~ Data unavailable. w3
* Preliminary, subject to revision. "'rzn

1/ Excludes official transfers.

2/ Peer Countries data derived from W orld Bank: " Country at A Glance " statistical tables and MEN A Economic D evelopments and Prospects Report.
3/ Egypt's data derived from domestic sources, and on fiscal year basis. O verall budget balance reflects data on budget sector level.

4/ Data derived from W orld Economic O utlook database and various IMF Article IV Consultation staff reports for selected countries.
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Table ( 50 ):Comparative Analysis with Peer Country Groups (Continued)*

Exports of Foreign Debt
Real GDP Annual Current

Real GDP (% Overall Budget Goodsand |Foreign Debt Service (% of

Per Capita Inflation Rate | Account (% of i
Change) Balance (% of GDP) Services (%of| (%of GDP) | Current Account
% change % GDP, .
1/
GDP) Receipts)

I1l- Standard & Poor's Classification : (B- Rating) ?

Egypt (B-/B)*¥

2007 7.1 5.1 -7.3 11.0 17 32.6 22.8 5.9
2008 7.2 5.0 -6.8 11.7 0.5 34.8 20.1 3.9
2009 47 2.4 -6.9 16.2 -2.3 25.9 16.9 5.2
2010 5.1 2.8 -8.1 11.7 -2.0 21.7 15.9 45
2011 1.8 -0.6 -9.8 11.1 -2.6 20.7 15.2 45
2012 2.2 -0.03 -10.6 8.6 -3.9 17.5 13.2 45
2013 2.1 -0.01 -13.7 6.9 -2.1 17.7 17.3 4.6
Group Average (B-/B)

2009 2.8 -0.5 - 5.6 1.7 - 32.1 19.5
2010 5.2 - - 9.1 6.5 - 28.7 17.2
2011 3.9 - - 10.0 13.3 - 255 15.3
2012 4.6 - - 12,5 12.1 - 244 -
2013 23 - - 10.8 9.4 - 255 -

Lebanon (B-)

2009 9.0 7.6 - 34 -9.3 - - -
2010 70 5.6 -- 51 -9.9 - - -
2011 15 0.2 - 3.1 -12.4 - -- --
2012 1.5 0.2 - 101 -16.2 - - -
2013 1.5 0.2 -- 35 -16.7 - -- -
Tunisia (B)

2009 3.1 2.0 -- 4.0 -2.8 - - --
2010 29 19 - 41 -4.8 - - -
2011 -1.9 -3.1 -- 4.2 -7.3 - - --
2012 3.6 2.6 -- 5.9 -8.1 - - -
2013 3.0 1.7 - 5.3 -8.0 - - -

Pakistan (B-)

2009 0.4 -1.7 -- 9.6 -5.5 -- -- --
2010 2.6 0.5 -- 11.8 -2.2 -- -- --
2011 3.7 15 -- 13.3 0.1 - - --
2012 4.4 23 -- 11.3 -2.1 -- -- --
2013 3.6 15 -- 5.9 -1.0 -- -- --

-- Data not available.

* Preliminary, subject to revision.

1/ Excludes official transfers.

2/ Data derived from Standard and Poor's D atabase, unless otherwise indicated.

3/ Egypt's data derived from domestic sources, and on fiscal year basis.

4/ Reflects the Local Currency Long Term Rating for 2011. However, ratings for peer countries refer to latest available data (2008, 2009 and 2010)
5/ Data derived on fiscal year basis from IMF Article IV consultation reports and W orld Economic O utlook database.
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Table (51 ): Top Ten Gainers and Losers in The Egyptian Stock Market

Top Ten Gainers During October 2014

Company Name

| AJWA for Food Industries company - Egypt

2 Golden Coast Company

3 Sharm Dreams Co. for Tourism Investment

4  Egyptian Transport (EGYTRANS)

5  Zahraa Maadi Investment & Development

6  El Arabia for Land Reclamation

7  Cairo Oils & Soap

8  Pyramisa Hotels

9  Prime Holding

10 Golden Pyramids Plaza

Currency

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

Uss$

Opening
Price
01/10/2014

4454

10.82

14.30

21.92

14.00

13.22

28.82

3.66

1.49

Closing
Price
31/10/2014

4.98

61.63

14.45

18.37

27.92

17.66

16.17

35.13

4.32

1.72

Price Change Percentage

(in LE/USS$)

1.66

17.09

3.63

4.07

6.00

3.66

2.95

6.31

0.66

0.23

Change

50.00%

38.37%

33.55%

28.46%

27.37%

26.14%

22.31%

21.89%

18.03%

15.44%

Top Ten Losers During October 2014

Company Name

| G.M.C for Industrial Commercial & Financial Investments

2 Egyptian Arabian (cmar) Securities Brokerage - EAC

3 Rights Issue of Six of October Development & Investment - SODI

4 El Ahli Investment and Development

5  Marsa Marsa Alam For Tourism Development

6  Rubex Plastics

7 International Co For Investment & Development

8  El Nasr Transformers (El Maco)

9  Universal For Paper and Packaging Materials (Unipack)

10  Egyptian for Tourism Resorts

Currency

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

LE

Opening
Price
01/10/2014

0.31

2.62

11.07

15.23

3.60

10.00

15.79

10.74

9.62

1.47

Closing
Price
31/10/2014

0.01

1.94

8.26

12.26

2.90

8.38

13.26

9.04

8.11

1.24

Price Change Percentage

(in LE/US$)

-0.30

-0.68

-2.81

-2.97

-0.70

-1.62

-2.53

-1.70

-1.51

-0.23

Change

-96.77%

-25.95%

-25.38%

-19.50%

-19.44%

-16.20%

-16.02%

-15.83%

-15.70%

-15.65%

Source: The Egyptian Stock Exchange Monthly Bulletin.
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